
Lansing Community College (14-5 (4-2)) -vs- GRCC Raiders (15-5 (5-1))
01/30/26 at Grand Rapids, MI

 
 

 
 
Lansing Community College 77

GRCC Raiders 93

Date: 01/30/26
Time: 7:38 PM
Site: Grand Rapids, MI
Referees: Danny Sapp, Michael Maisner, Doug Diekman
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Lansing Community College 37 40 77
GRCC Raiders 42 51 93

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Lamont Green-Torbert * 17 6-11 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 15
5 Shannon Henderson * 23 2-4 0-0 4-6 3-5 8 3 0 0 4 1 8
23 Zander Woodruff * 31 3-15 0-5 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 2 7
24 DeAire Lee * 18 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 2 4
10 Lee Benson * 11 1-6 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 2 2 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 DeAndre Berry 19 6-12 0-1 4-4 2-4 6 1 2 2 0 1 16
1 Ben Smith 26 5-13 1-4 1-1 1-2 3 1 1 0 3 0 12
4 Isaiah Foster 15 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-5 5 4 0 2 1 1 3
3 Messiah Niang Casey 7 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Evan Gross 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
11 Devon Hodges 13 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2
12 Terell White 5 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 2
50 Jameer Autry 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
25 Jayvion Wolff 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
40 Owen Seeley 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Luke Marcial 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 30-82 3-20 14-18 10-34 44 18 9 14 10 8 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-41   36.59% 1-7   14.29% 6-9   66.67%
Second Half 15-41   36.59% 2-13   15.38% 8-9   88.89%
Total 30-82   36.6% 3-20   15.0% 14-18   77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 41 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Tyran Thomas * 29 9-17 2-3 4-5 2-4 6 1 3 4 0 1 24
4 Nate Keil * 28 7-16 2-6 4-4 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 1 20
55 Zeekeal Jackson * 21 6-12 1-3 2-2 2-4 6 3 5 0 0 0 15
33 Matthew Richards * 21 5-11 0-1 4-4 9-9 18 0 0 1 1 0 14
3 E.J. Bowman * 27 1-9 0-6 3-4 2-4 6 3 7 3 0 5 5
TM TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jared Demoff 18 2-5 2-2 2-4 0-6 6 4 2 1 0 1 8
22 McRecco McFadden 13 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
9 Lucas Pitsch 15 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 1 3 1 3
10 Gaden Muxlow 16 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
2 Zachary Carlson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
32 Jake Chapman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
7 Lincoln Joerin 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Landen Reister 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Darcy Imanzi 1 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Charlie Commeret 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 33-83 8-23 19-25 16-43 59 16 21 14 5 10 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-42   40.48% 4-12   33.33% 4-6   66.67%



Second Half 16-41   39.02% 4-11   36.36% 15-19   78.95%
Total 33-83   39.8% 8-23   34.8% 19-25   76.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lansing Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: GRCC Raiders
20:00 SUB STARTER by THOMAS,TYRAN
20:00 SUB STARTER by BOWMAN,E.J.
20:00 SUB STARTER by KEIL,NATE
20:00 SUB STARTER by RICHARDS,MATTHEW
20:00 SUB STARTER by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL

SUB STARTER by GREEN-TORBERT,LAMONT 20:00
SUB STARTER by HENDERSON,SHANNON 20:00
SUB STARTER by BENSON,LEE 20:00
SUB STARTER by WOODRUFF,ZANDER 20:00
SUB STARTER by LEE,DEAIRE 20:00

19:33 MISS 3PTR by BOWMAN,E.J.
BLOCK  by GREEN-TORBERT,LAMONT 19:33

-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDS,MATTHEW
19:29 MISS 2PTR by RICHARDS,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,SHANNON --
MISS 2PTR by WOODRUFF,ZANDER 19:23

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MATTHEW
19:15 MISS 3PTR by BOWMAN,E.J.

REBOUND DEF by BENSON,LEE --
GOOD 2PTR by WOODRUFF,ZANDER 19:10 2-0 V 2

18:54 2-2 GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDS,MATTHEW
MISS 2PTR by GREEN-TORBERT,LAMONT 18:41

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MATTHEW
FOUL PERSONAL by LEE,DEAIRE 18:32

18:32 MISS FT by THOMAS,TYRAN
18:32 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by THOMAS,TYRAN

GOOD 2PTR by HENDERSON,SHANNON 18:21 4-3 V 1
ASSIST  by BENSON,LEE --

18:04 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,SHANNON --
MISS 2PTR by HENDERSON,SHANNON 17:56

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL
17:48 MISS 2PTR by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL

REBOUND DEF by BENSON,LEE --
MISS 3PTR by GREEN-TORBERT,LAMONT 17:39

-- REBOUND DEF by KEIL,NATE
17:33 4-5 H 1 GOOD 2PTR by KEIL,NATE

GOOD 2PTR by GREEN-TORBERT,LAMONT 17:13 6-5 V 1
ASSIST  by BENSON,LEE --

16:54 MISS 2PTR by RICHARDS,MATTHEW
-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDS,MATTHEW

16:53 6-7 H 1 GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDS,MATTHEW
MISS 2PTR by LEE,DEAIRE 16:45
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,SHANNON --

16:44 FOUL PERSONAL by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL
MISS FT by HENDERSON,SHANNON 16:44

16:44 SUB IN by PITSCH,LUCAS
16:44 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL

SUB IN by BERRY,DEANDRE 16:44
SUB OUT by BENSON,LEE 16:44
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,SHANNON 16:30 7-7

16:24 TURNOVER  by BOWMAN,E.J.
STEAL  by HENDERSON,SHANNON 16:24

16:21 FOUL PERSONAL by PITSCH,LUCAS
MISS FT by HENDERSON,SHANNON 16:23
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,SHANNON 16:23 8-7 V 1

15:58 TURNOVER  by RICHARDS,MATTHEW
STEAL  by LEE,DEAIRE 15:58



GOOD 2PTR by LEE,DEAIRE 15:55 10-7 V 3
15:40 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,TYRAN

STEAL  by WOODRUFF,ZANDER 15:40
15:22 FOUL PERSONAL by BOWMAN,E.J.
15:22 SUB IN by DEMOFF,JARED
15:22 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,MATTHEW
15:22 SUB IN by MUXLOW,GADEN
15:22 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TYRAN

SUB IN by SMITH,BEN 15:22
SUB OUT by GREEN-TORBERT,LAMONT 15:22
SUB IN by FOSTER,ISAIAH 15:22
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,SHANNON 15:22
SUB IN by HODGES,DEVON 15:22
SUB OUT by LEE,DEAIRE 15:22
MISS 2PTR by BERRY,DEANDRE 15:17

15:17 BLOCK  by PITSCH,LUCAS
REBOUND OFF by BERRY,DEANDRE --
MISS 2PTR by BERRY,DEANDRE 15:15

-- REBOUND DEF by DEMOFF,JARED
14:52 MISS 3PTR by KEIL,NATE

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,ISAIAH --
14:49 FOUL PERSONAL by DEMOFF,JARED
14:45 FOUL PERSONAL by BOWMAN,E.J.
14:45 SUB IN by THOMAS,TYRAN
14:45 SUB OUT by BOWMAN,E.J.
14:45 SUB IN by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL
14:45 SUB OUT by KEIL,NATE

MISS 2PTR by BERRY,DEANDRE 14:40
-- REBOUND DEF by PITSCH,LUCAS

14:32 MISS 2PTR by DEMOFF,JARED
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,ISAIAH --
MISS 2PTR by WOODRUFF,ZANDER 14:22

14:22 BLOCK  by PITSCH,LUCAS
-- REBOUND DEF by MUXLOW,GADEN

14:14 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,TYRAN
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BEN --
GOOD 2PTR by WOODRUFF,ZANDER 14:08 12-7 V 5

13:52 MISS 2PTR by MUXLOW,GADEN
BLOCK  by SMITH,BEN 13:52
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,ISAIAH --
MISS 2PTR by HODGES,DEVON 13:45

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TYRAN
13:40 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,TYRAN

STEAL  by FOSTER,ISAIAH 13:40
13:40 SUB IN by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO
13:40 SUB OUT by PITSCH,LUCAS
13:40 SUB IN by RICHARDS,MATTHEW
13:40 SUB OUT by DEMOFF,JARED

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BEN 13:31
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MATTHEW

13:14 MISS 2PTR by MUXLOW,GADEN
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,ISAIAH --
GOOD 2PTR by BERRY,DEANDRE 13:04 14-7 V 7
ASSIST  by HODGES,DEVON --

12:49 14-10 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,TYRAN
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL

GOOD 2PTR by BERRY,DEANDRE 12:29 16-10 V 6
ASSIST  by HODGES,DEVON --

12:09 16-12 V 4 GOOD 2PTR by THOMAS,TYRAN
MISS 2PTR by FOSTER,ISAIAH 11:58

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MATTHEW
FOUL PERSONAL by FOSTER,ISAIAH 11:49



SUB IN by AUTRY,JAMEER 11:49
SUB OUT by HODGES,DEVON 11:49

11:43 MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,TYRAN
BLOCK  by SMITH,BEN 11:43

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,TYRAN
11:39 MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,TYRAN

-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDS,MATTHEW
11:38 16-14 V 2 GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDS,MATTHEW

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,BEN 11:24 19-14 V 5
ASSIST  by BERRY,DEANDRE --

11:16 19-16 V 3 GOOD 2PTR by THOMAS,TYRAN
MISS 2PTR by WOODRUFF,ZANDER 10:57

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MATTHEW
10:45 19-18 V 1 GOOD 2PTR by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,TYRAN
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,ISAIAH 10:28

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL
10:24 19-20 H 1 GOOD 2PTR by THOMAS,TYRAN

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL
GOOD 2PTR by WOODRUFF,ZANDER 10:13 21-20 V 1

10:13 FOUL PERSONAL by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL
10:13 SUB IN by BOWMAN,E.J.
10:13 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TYRAN
10:13 SUB IN by KEIL,NATE
10:13 SUB OUT by MUXLOW,GADEN
10:13 SUB IN by PITSCH,LUCAS
10:13 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL

SUB IN by GREEN-TORBERT,LAMONT 10:13
SUB OUT by SMITH,BEN 10:13
SUB IN by HENDERSON,SHANNON 10:13
SUB OUT by FOSTER,ISAIAH 10:13
SUB IN by BENSON,LEE 10:13
SUB OUT by BERRY,DEANDRE 10:13
SUB IN by LEE,DEAIRE 10:13
SUB OUT by AUTRY,JAMEER 10:13
GOOD FT by SMITH,BEN 10:13 22-20 V 2
FOUL PERSONAL by HENDERSON,SHANNON 10:00

10:00 22-21 V 1 GOOD FT by KEIL,NATE
10:00 22-21 V 1 GOOD FT by KEIL,NATE

MISS 3PTR by WOODRUFF,ZANDER 09:53
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MATTHEW

09:41 MISS 2PTR by BOWMAN,E.J.
REBOUND DEF by WOODRUFF,ZANDER --
SUB IN by SMITH,BEN 09:38
SUB OUT by WOODRUFF,ZANDER 09:38
GOOD 2PTR by SMITH,BEN 09:30 24-22 V 2
ASSIST  by LEE,DEAIRE --

09:08 MISS 2PTR by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO
BLOCK  by HENDERSON,SHANNON 09:08

-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDS,MATTHEW
09:05 MISS 2PTR by RICHARDS,MATTHEW

-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDS,MATTHEW
09:04 24-24 GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDS,MATTHEW

GOOD 2PTR by GREEN-TORBERT,LAMONT 08:46 26-24 V 2
FOUL PERSONAL by BENSON,LEE 08:23

08:23 SUB IN by THOMAS,TYRAN
08:23 SUB OUT by KEIL,NATE
08:23 SUB IN by MUXLOW,GADEN
08:23 SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO
08:09 MISS 3PTR by BOWMAN,E.J.

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,SHANNON --
GOOD 2PTR by SMITH,BEN 08:01 28-24 V 4



07:49 MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,TYRAN
BLOCK  by SMITH,BEN 07:49
REBOUND DEF by BENSON,LEE --
MISS 2PTR by BENSON,LEE 07:41
REBOUND OFF by BENSON,LEE --
MISS 2PTR by BENSON,LEE 07:39

-- REBOUND DEF by PITSCH,LUCAS
07:31 TURNOVER  by PITSCH,LUCAS
07:31 SUB IN by DEMOFF,JARED
07:31 SUB OUT by PITSCH,LUCAS
07:31 SUB IN by KEIL,NATE
07:31 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,MATTHEW

SUB IN by WOODRUFF,ZANDER 07:31
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,SHANNON 07:31
MISS 3PTR by WOODRUFF,ZANDER 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by DEMOFF,JARED
07:12 MISS 2PTR by MUXLOW,GADEN

REBOUND DEF by LEE,DEAIRE --
MISS 2PTR by WOODRUFF,ZANDER 07:06
REBOUND OFF by BENSON,LEE --
GOOD 2PTR by BENSON,LEE 07:03 30-24 V 6

06:44 TURNOVER  by KEIL,NATE
06:44 SUB IN by CARLSON,ZACHARY
06:44 SUB OUT by KEIL,NATE

MISS 2PTR by BENSON,LEE 06:25
-- REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,ZACHARY

06:08 MISS 3PTR by BOWMAN,E.J.
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:08 SUB IN by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL
06:08 SUB OUT by BOWMAN,E.J.
05:55 FOUL PERSONAL by CARLSON,ZACHARY

GOOD FT by WOODRUFF,ZANDER 05:55 31-24 V 7
MISS FT by WOODRUFF,ZANDER 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by DEMOFF,JARED
05:44 MISS 2PTR by DEMOFF,JARED

REBOUND DEF by WOODRUFF,ZANDER --
TURNOVER  by WOODRUFF,ZANDER 05:37

05:37 STEAL  by DEMOFF,JARED
05:32 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,TYRAN

STEAL  by WOODRUFF,ZANDER 05:32
MISS 2PTR by BENSON,LEE 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL
05:15 MISS 2PTR by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL
05:13 31-26 V 5 GOOD 2PTR by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL

MISS 2PTR by GREEN-TORBERT,LAMONT 04:53
-- REBOUND DEF by DEMOFF,JARED

FOUL PERSONAL by GREEN-TORBERT,LAMONT 04:49
SUB IN by FOSTER,ISAIAH 04:49
SUB OUT by GREEN-TORBERT,LAMONT 04:49
SUB IN by HENDERSON,SHANNON 04:49
SUB OUT by SMITH,BEN 04:49
SUB IN by HODGES,DEVON 04:49
SUB OUT by BENSON,LEE 04:49
SUB IN by BERRY,DEANDRE 04:49
SUB OUT by LEE,DEAIRE 04:49

04:49 SUB IN by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO
04:49 SUB OUT by CARLSON,ZACHARY

FOUL PERSONAL by HENDERSON,SHANNON 04:40
04:40 MISS FT by DEMOFF,JARED
04:40 31-27 V 4 GOOD FT by DEMOFF,JARED

TURNOVER  by BERRY,DEANDRE 04:32



04:21 MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,TYRAN
REBOUND DEF by BERRY,DEANDRE --
GOOD 2PTR by BERRY,DEANDRE 04:18 33-27 V 6

04:06 33-30 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by DEMOFF,JARED
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL

GOOD 2PTR by FOSTER,ISAIAH 03:55 35-30 V 5
03:44 TURNOVER  by DEMOFF,JARED

STEAL  by BERRY,DEANDRE 03:44
03:39 FOUL PERSONAL by DEMOFF,JARED
03:39 SUB IN by KEIL,NATE
03:39 SUB OUT by MUXLOW,GADEN
03:39 SUB IN by BOWMAN,E.J.
03:39 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL

GOOD FT by BERRY,DEANDRE 03:39 36-30 V 6
GOOD FT by BERRY,DEANDRE 03:39 36-30 V 6

03:21 37-33 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by KEIL,NATE
-- ASSIST  by BOWMAN,E.J.

TURNOVER  by BERRY,DEANDRE 03:12
02:58 37-35 V 2 GOOD 2PTR by KEIL,NATE

-- ASSIST  by BOWMAN,E.J.
MISS 2PTR by WOODRUFF,ZANDER 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO
02:26 FOUL PERSONAL by KEIL,NATE
02:26 TURNOVER  by KEIL,NATE

SUB IN by SMITH,BEN 02:26
SUB OUT by HODGES,DEVON 02:26
SUB IN by LEE,DEAIRE 02:26
SUB OUT by BERRY,DEANDRE 02:26
MISS 2PTR by WOODRUFF,ZANDER 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by KEIL,NATE
01:59 TURNOVER  by KEIL,NATE

STEAL  by LEE,DEAIRE 01:59
MISS 2PTR by SMITH,BEN 01:55

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TYRAN
01:46 MISS 3PTR by KEIL,NATE

-- REBOUND OFF by BOWMAN,E.J.
01:43 37-38 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by KEIL,NATE

-- ASSIST  by BOWMAN,E.J.
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BEN 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TYRAN
01:18 SUB IN by CHAPMAN,JAKE
01:18 SUB OUT by DEMOFF,JARED

SUB IN by AUTRY,JAMEER 01:18
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,SHANNON 01:18

01:12 MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,TYRAN
REBOUND DEF by AUTRY,JAMEER --
TURNOVER  by WOODRUFF,ZANDER 01:02

01:02 STEAL  by BOWMAN,E.J.
00:59 37-40 H 3 GOOD 2PTR by BOWMAN,E.J.

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,TYRAN
TURNOVER  by FOSTER,ISAIAH 00:45

00:45 STEAL  by KEIL,NATE
00:44 37-42 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by KEIL,NATE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:39
TURNOVER  by AUTRY,JAMEER 00:25

00:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:25 SUB IN by MUXLOW,GADEN
00:25 SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,JAKE

SUB IN by NIANGCASEY,MESSIAH 00:25
SUB OUT by WOODRUFF,ZANDER 00:25
SUB IN by HODGES,DEVON 00:25
SUB OUT by AUTRY,JAMEER 00:25



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lansing Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: GRCC Raiders
20:00 SUB STARTER by THOMAS,TYRAN
20:00 SUB STARTER by BOWMAN,E.J.
20:00 SUB STARTER by KEIL,NATE
20:00 SUB STARTER by RICHARDS,MATTHEW
20:00 SUB STARTER by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL

SUB STARTER by GREEN-TORBERT,LAMONT 20:00
SUB STARTER by HENDERSON,SHANNON 20:00
SUB STARTER by BENSON,LEE 20:00
SUB STARTER by WOODRUFF,ZANDER 20:00
SUB STARTER by LEE,DEAIRE 20:00

19:44 MISS 2PTR by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL
-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDS,MATTHEW

FOUL PERSONAL by LEE,DEAIRE 19:44
19:44 37-43 H 6 GOOD FT by RICHARDS,MATTHEW
19:44 37-43 H 6 GOOD FT by RICHARDS,MATTHEW

MISS 3PTR by LEE,DEAIRE 19:19
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TYRAN

19:09 MISS 3PTR by KEIL,NATE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WOODRUFF,ZANDER 19:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,E.J.
18:53 MISS 2PTR by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL

BLOCK  by HENDERSON,SHANNON 18:53
REBOUND DEF by GREEN-TORBERT,LAMONT --
TURNOVER  by GREEN-TORBERT,LAMONT 18:50

18:50 STEAL  by BOWMAN,E.J.
18:47 37-46 H 9 GOOD 2PTR by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,TYRAN
TURNOVER  by BENSON,LEE 18:31

18:31 STEAL  by THOMAS,TYRAN
18:13 MISS 3PTR by BOWMAN,E.J.

REBOUND DEF by BENSON,LEE --
MISS 2PTR by LEE,DEAIRE 18:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:06 SUB IN by PITSCH,LUCAS
18:06 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL

SUB IN by SMITH,BEN 18:06
SUB OUT by GREEN-TORBERT,LAMONT 18:06
SUB IN by HODGES,DEVON 18:06
SUB OUT by BENSON,LEE 18:06
SUB IN by BERRY,DEANDRE 18:06
SUB OUT by LEE,DEAIRE 18:06

17:49 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 2PTR by SMITH,BEN 17:30
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,BEN --
GOOD 2PTR by SMITH,BEN 17:28 39-46 H 7

17:20 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,TYRAN
STEAL  by HODGES,DEVON 17:20
MISS 3PTR by WOODRUFF,ZANDER 17:12
REBOUND OFF by BERRY,DEANDRE --
MISS 3PTR by WOODRUFF,ZANDER 17:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,E.J.
FOUL PERSONAL by SMITH,BEN 17:02

17:02 39-47 H 8 GOOD FT by THOMAS,TYRAN
17:02 SUB IN by DEMOFF,JARED
17:02 SUB OUT by KEIL,NATE
17:02 39-47 H 8 GOOD FT by THOMAS,TYRAN



GOOD 2PTR by HODGES,DEVON 16:51 41-48 H 7
16:37 MISS 2PTR by BOWMAN,E.J.

BLOCK  by HENDERSON,SHANNON 16:37
REBOUND DEF by BERRY,DEANDRE --
GOOD 2PTR by HENDERSON,SHANNON 16:31 43-48 H 5
ASSIST  by BERRY,DEANDRE --

16:19 MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,TYRAN
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,SHANNON --
MISS 2PTR by BERRY,DEANDRE 16:12

-- REBOUND DEF by PITSCH,LUCAS
16:07 SUB IN by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO
16:07 SUB OUT by BOWMAN,E.J.
16:07 SUB IN by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL
16:07 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,MATTHEW
15:56 43-50 H 7 GOOD 2PTR by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL
MISS 2PTR by HODGES,DEVON 15:46

15:46 BLOCK  by PITSCH,LUCAS
-- REBOUND DEF by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO

15:40 43-52 H 9 GOOD 2PTR by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL
-- ASSIST  by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO

MISS 2PTR by HODGES,DEVON 15:36
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,SHANNON --

15:34 FOUL PERSONAL by DEMOFF,JARED
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,SHANNON 15:34 44-52 H 8

15:34 SUB IN by KEIL,NATE
15:34 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TYRAN

GOOD FT by HENDERSON,SHANNON 15:34 44-52 H 8
15:34 SUB IN by RICHARDS,MATTHEW
15:34 SUB OUT by PITSCH,LUCAS
15:18 45-55 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL

-- ASSIST  by DEMOFF,JARED
MISS 2PTR by WOODRUFF,ZANDER 14:54

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MATTHEW
14:45 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,DEANDRE --
MISS 2PTR by HENDERSON,SHANNON 14:37

14:37 BLOCK  by RICHARDS,MATTHEW
-- REBOUND DEF by DEMOFF,JARED

14:23 MISS 2PTR by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BEN --
GOOD 2PTR by BERRY,DEANDRE 14:17 47-55 H 8

13:54 MISS 2PTR by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO
REBOUND DEF by WOODRUFF,ZANDER --
GOOD 2PTR by SMITH,BEN 13:48 49-55 H 6
ASSIST  by WOODRUFF,ZANDER --

13:34 49-57 H 8 GOOD 2PTR by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL
MISS 2PTR by SMITH,BEN 13:09
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,SHANNON --
MISS 3PTR by HODGES,DEVON 13:05

-- REBOUND DEF by DEMOFF,JARED
12:57 49-60 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by DEMOFF,JARED

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL
12:55 SUB IN by THOMAS,TYRAN
12:55 SUB OUT by DEMOFF,JARED
12:55 SUB IN by BOWMAN,E.J.
12:55 SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO
12:55 SUB IN by MUXLOW,GADEN
12:55 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL

SUB IN by NIANGCASEY,MESSIAH 12:55
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,SHANNON 12:55
SUB IN by FOSTER,ISAIAH 12:55



SUB OUT by HODGES,DEVON 12:55
MISS 3PTR by BERRY,DEANDRE 12:54

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MATTHEW
FOUL PERSONAL by FOSTER,ISAIAH 12:25

12:25 SUB IN by PITSCH,LUCAS
12:25 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,MATTHEW

SUB IN by WHITE,TERELL 12:25
SUB OUT by WOODRUFF,ZANDER 12:25

12:20 49-62 H 13 GOOD 2PTR by THOMAS,TYRAN
-- ASSIST  by MUXLOW,GADEN

12:10 FOUL PERSONAL by THOMAS,TYRAN
GOOD FT by BERRY,DEANDRE 12:10 50-62 H 12
GOOD FT by BERRY,DEANDRE 12:10 50-62 H 12

11:47 MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,TYRAN
REBOUND DEF by BERRY,DEANDRE --
GOOD 2PTR by BERRY,DEANDRE 11:44 53-62 H 9
FOUL PERSONAL by BERRY,DEANDRE 11:22

11:15 MISS 2PTR by KEIL,NATE
BLOCK  by WHITE,TERELL 11:15

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,TYRAN
11:13 53-64 H 11 GOOD 2PTR by THOMAS,TYRAN

FOUL PERSONAL by WHITE,TERELL 11:13
11:13 53-65 H 12 GOOD FT by THOMAS,TYRAN

GOOD 2PTR by BERRY,DEANDRE 10:55 55-65 H 10
10:37 TURNOVER  by BOWMAN,E.J.

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,TERELL 10:25
-- REBOUND DEF by KEIL,NATE

10:13 55-68 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by PITSCH,LUCAS
-- ASSIST  by BOWMAN,E.J.

GOOD 2PTR by WHITE,TERELL 10:01 57-68 H 11
09:47 57-71 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,TYRAN

-- ASSIST  by KEIL,NATE
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,TERELL 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,E.J.
09:26 MISS 2PTR by KEIL,NATE

BLOCK  by FOSTER,ISAIAH 09:26
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER  by FOSTER,ISAIAH 09:22

09:22 STEAL  by BOWMAN,E.J.
09:16 MISS 3PTR by BOWMAN,E.J.

-- REBOUND OFF by BOWMAN,E.J.
FOUL PERSONAL by FOSTER,ISAIAH 09:14

09:14 SUB IN by DEMOFF,JARED
09:14 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TYRAN
09:14 57-72 H 15 GOOD FT by BOWMAN,E.J.
09:14 SUB IN by RICHARDS,MATTHEW
09:14 SUB OUT by PITSCH,LUCAS

SUB IN by GREEN-TORBERT,LAMONT 09:14
SUB OUT by SMITH,BEN 09:14
SUB IN by HENDERSON,SHANNON 09:14
SUB OUT by NIANGCASEY,MESSIAH 09:14
SUB IN by BENSON,LEE 09:14
SUB OUT by FOSTER,ISAIAH 09:14
SUB IN by WOODRUFF,ZANDER 09:14
SUB OUT by WHITE,TERELL 09:14
SUB IN by LEE,DEAIRE 09:14
SUB OUT by BERRY,DEANDRE 09:14

09:14 57-72 H 15 GOOD FT by BOWMAN,E.J.
MISS 2PTR by BENSON,LEE 08:54

08:54 BLOCK  by MUXLOW,GADEN
REBOUND OFF by BENSON,LEE --
GOOD 2PTR by GREEN-TORBERT,LAMONT 08:47 59-73 H 14



08:47 SUB IN by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL
08:47 SUB OUT by BOWMAN,E.J.

SUB IN by SMITH,BEN 08:47
SUB OUT by LEE,DEAIRE 08:47

08:38 MISS 2PTR by KEIL,NATE
-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDS,MATTHEW

08:36 MISS 2PTR by RICHARDS,MATTHEW
-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDS,MATTHEW

08:33 MISS 2PTR by RICHARDS,MATTHEW
BLOCK  by HENDERSON,SHANNON 08:33

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL
FOUL PERSONAL by BENSON,LEE 08:33

08:33 59-74 H 15 GOOD FT by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL
SUB IN by LEE,DEAIRE 08:33
SUB OUT by BENSON,LEE 08:33

08:33 59-74 H 15 GOOD FT by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL
GOOD 2PTR by GREEN-TORBERT,LAMONT 08:27 61-75 H 14

08:09 MISS 2PTR by DEMOFF,JARED
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:09 FOUL PERSONAL by MUXLOW,GADEN
GOOD 2PTR by GREEN-TORBERT,LAMONT 07:55 63-75 H 12

07:39 MISS 3PTR by KEIL,NATE
-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDS,MATTHEW

FOUL PERSONAL by HENDERSON,SHANNON 07:32
07:32 63-76 H 13 GOOD FT by RICHARDS,MATTHEW
07:32 SUB IN by BOWMAN,E.J.
07:32 SUB OUT by MUXLOW,GADEN
07:32 63-76 H 13 GOOD FT by RICHARDS,MATTHEW
07:32 SUB IN by PITSCH,LUCAS
07:32 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,MATTHEW

MISS 2PTR by SMITH,BEN 07:12
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:02 63-79 H 16 GOOD 2PTR by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL
-- ASSIST  by BOWMAN,E.J.

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BEN 06:51
REBOUND OFF by LEE,DEAIRE --
GOOD 2PTR by LEE,DEAIRE 06:51 65-79 H 14

06:34 MISS 3PTR by PITSCH,LUCAS
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,SHANNON --

06:29 FOUL PERSONAL by DEMOFF,JARED
GOOD FT by GREEN-TORBERT,LAMONT 06:29 66-79 H 13

06:29 SUB IN by THOMAS,TYRAN
06:29 SUB OUT by PITSCH,LUCAS
06:29 SUB IN by RICHARDS,MATTHEW
06:29 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL

GOOD FT by GREEN-TORBERT,LAMONT 06:29 66-79 H 13
06:08 67-81 H 14 GOOD 2PTR by KEIL,NATE

MISS 2PTR by GREEN-TORBERT,LAMONT 05:52
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MATTHEW

05:37 67-83 H 16 GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDS,MATTHEW
-- ASSIST  by BOWMAN,E.J.

GOOD 3PTR by GREEN-TORBERT,LAMONT 05:25 70-83 H 13
ASSIST  by SMITH,BEN --

05:13 TURNOVER  by BOWMAN,E.J.
SUB IN by NIANGCASEY,MESSIAH 05:13
SUB OUT by GREEN-TORBERT,LAMONT 05:13
SUB IN by FOSTER,ISAIAH 05:13
SUB OUT by SMITH,BEN 05:13
SUB IN by HODGES,DEVON 05:13
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,SHANNON 05:13
SUB IN by WHITE,TERELL 05:13
SUB OUT by WOODRUFF,ZANDER 05:13



SUB IN by BERRY,DEANDRE 05:13
SUB OUT by LEE,DEAIRE 05:13

05:13 SUB IN by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL
05:13 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,MATTHEW

MISS 2PTR by NIANGCASEY,MESSIAH 04:56
-- REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,E.J.

04:43 MISS 2PTR by KEIL,NATE
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,TERELL --
TURNOVER  by WHITE,TERELL 04:40
FOUL PERSONAL by FOSTER,ISAIAH 04:32

04:32 MISS FT by DEMOFF,JARED
04:32 SUB IN by PITSCH,LUCAS
04:32 SUB OUT by KEIL,NATE

SUB IN by GREEN-TORBERT,LAMONT 04:32
SUB OUT by NIANGCASEY,MESSIAH 04:32

04:32 70-84 H 14 GOOD FT by DEMOFF,JARED
04:27 FOUL PERSONAL by BOWMAN,E.J.

MISS FT by FOSTER,ISAIAH 04:27
GOOD FT by FOSTER,ISAIAH 04:27 71-84 H 13

04:08 71-86 H 15 GOOD 2PTR by THOMAS,TYRAN
-- ASSIST  by DEMOFF,JARED

MISS 2PTR by BERRY,DEANDRE 03:58
-- REBOUND DEF by PITSCH,LUCAS

03:51 71-88 H 17 GOOD 2PTR by THOMAS,TYRAN
-- ASSIST  by PITSCH,LUCAS

MISS 3PTR by GREEN-TORBERT,LAMONT 03:37
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL

SUB IN by SMITH,BEN 03:35
SUB OUT by GREEN-TORBERT,LAMONT 03:35
SUB IN by HENDERSON,SHANNON 03:35
SUB OUT by FOSTER,ISAIAH 03:35
SUB IN by GROSS,EVAN 03:35
SUB OUT by HODGES,DEVON 03:35
SUB IN by WOODRUFF,ZANDER 03:35
SUB OUT by WHITE,TERELL 03:35

03:35 SUB IN by KEIL,NATE
03:35 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TYRAN

SUB IN by AUTRY,JAMEER 03:35
SUB OUT by BERRY,DEANDRE 03:35

03:25 FOUL PERSONAL by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL
03:24 SUB IN by CHAPMAN,JAKE
03:24 SUB OUT by DEMOFF,JARED

GOOD 3PTR by GROSS,EVAN 03:19 74-88 H 14
FOUL PERSONAL by GROSS,EVAN 03:05

03:05 74-89 H 15 GOOD FT by KEIL,NATE
03:05 74-89 H 15 GOOD FT by KEIL,NATE

TURNOVER  by GROSS,EVAN 02:55
02:55 STEAL  by BOWMAN,E.J.
02:39 MISS 2PTR by KEIL,NATE

REBOUND DEF by AUTRY,JAMEER --
TURNOVER  by AUTRY,JAMEER 02:37

02:37 STEAL  by PITSCH,LUCAS
FOUL PERSONAL by AUTRY,JAMEER 02:19

02:19 MISS FT by BOWMAN,E.J.
SUB IN by WOLFF,JAYVION 02:19
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,SHANNON 02:19
SUB IN by SEELEY,OWEN 02:19
SUB OUT by AUTRY,JAMEER 02:19

02:19 74-91 H 17 GOOD FT by BOWMAN,E.J.
02:19 SUB IN by JOERIN,LINCOLN
02:19 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL

MISS 2PTR by SMITH,BEN 02:08



-- REBOUND DEF by PITSCH,LUCAS
01:57 SUB IN by MUXLOW,GADEN
01:57 SUB OUT by PITSCH,LUCAS

SUB IN by NIANGCASEY,MESSIAH 01:57
SUB OUT by SMITH,BEN 01:57
SUB IN by MARCIAL,LUKE 01:57
SUB OUT by WOODRUFF,ZANDER 01:57

01:47 TURNOVER  by CHAPMAN,JAKE
TURNOVER  by WOLFF,JAYVION 01:40

01:40 STEAL  by BOWMAN,E.J.
01:35 74-93 H 19 GOOD 2PTR by KEIL,NATE

-- ASSIST  by BOWMAN,E.J.
MISS 3PTR by GROSS,EVAN 01:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:20 SUB IN by CARLSON,ZACHARY
01:20 SUB OUT by KEIL,NATE
01:20 SUB IN by REISTER,LANDEN
01:20 SUB OUT by BOWMAN,E.J.
01:20 SUB IN by IMANZI,DARCY
01:20 SUB OUT by MUXLOW,GADEN
01:20 SUB IN by COMMERET,CHARLIE
01:20 SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,JAKE
01:07 MISS 2PTR by JOERIN,LINCOLN

REBOUND DEF by SEELEY,OWEN --
MISS 2PTR by SEELEY,OWEN 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by JOERIN,LINCOLN
00:39 MISS 2PTR by COMMERET,CHARLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by IMANZI,DARCY
00:29 MISS 2PTR by IMANZI,DARCY

REBOUND DEF by NIANGCASEY,MESSIAH --
GOOD 2PTR by NIANGCASEY,MESSIAH 00:23 76-93 H 17

00:23 FOUL PERSONAL by CARLSON,ZACHARY
GOOD FT by NIANGCASEY,MESSIAH 00:23 77-93 H 16
FOUL PERSONAL by WOLFF,JAYVION 00:10

00:10 MISS FT by IMANZI,DARCY
00:10 MISS FT by IMANZI,DARCY

REBOUND DEF by MARCIAL,LUKE --
TURNOVER  by GROSS,EVAN 00:08

00:08 STEAL  by CARLSON,ZACHARY


